
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank, Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks fending
Saturday the 7th day of August 1852.

k—lW01
I"* Name and Title ag set forth in

Licence.

Bank of Scotland .,,., »

Royal Bank of Scotland .............
British I/inen Company ««• • '.

^^ Commercial Bank' of Scotland... ...
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

Company in Aberdeen., '. ,'J
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank ,
Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Banking Company
Eastern Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Banking Company...

Caledonian Banking Company

Central Bank of Scotland ,...,....

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank )

f Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

/"Western Bank of Scotland, the^
\ Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union /
1 Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank C
••( and Ayrshire Banking Company }
Clydesdale Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow.
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

108195

58230
150883
129637
85745

146071

50764

29870

56337
12897

. 12480

128786

25646
( 61192

17493
10892
12748

Under £5.

225750-

115459
277435
269858
194769

292680

83319

54820

87790
20394
19411

299088

790991

88005
41415:
27900
32689

Total.

333945

173689
428319
399495
280514

438751

134083

84690;

144127
33291
31891.

427874r'

104745
149197
58909-
38793
45437

Average Amount of Coin heM during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

105539

40411
96361
58700
36315

71000

23623

14117

16085
3931
3744

112652

14428
72270

' 10843
7297
9132

Silver.

24990

16091
24970
24319
16104

29237

63T5

8016

7075
1865

' 1847

39614

5677
15332
4520
1630
1983

Total.

130529

56503
121331
83019
52419

100237

29998

22133

23161
5797
5591

152266

20108
'87602
15361
8927

11115

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Keturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized' in their Certificate, with the
exception of t have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates. :

Dated this, 19th day of August 1852. P. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


