AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 7th day of August 1852.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
			£.			-	:		
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	300485	108195	225750	333945	105539	24990	130529
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	183000	58230	115459	173689	40411	16091	56503
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	150883	277435	428319	96361	24970	121331
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	129637	269858	399495	58700	24319	83019
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	85745	194769	280514	36315	16104	52419
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking	Union Bank of Scotland and Banking	Edinburgh	415690	146071	292680	438751	71000	29237	100237
Company in Aberdeen	Company in Aberdeen	Edinburgh	136657	50764	83319	134083	23623	6375	29998
Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen Town and County Banking	Aberdeen	70133	29870	54820	· 84690;	14117	8016	<b>2</b> 2133
Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	56337	87790	144127	16085	7075	23161
Dundee Banking Company	Dundee Banking Company	Dundee	33451	12897	20394	33291	3931	1865	5797
Eastern Bank of Scotland	Eastern Bank of Scotland	Dundee	33636	12480	19411	31891	3744	1847	5591
	(Western Bank of Scotland, the)					, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Western Bank of Scotland	Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union ( Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank (	Glasgow	337938	128786	299088	427874	112652	39614	152266
,	and Ayrshire Banking Company)			منمتم					20100
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	104028	25646	79099	104745	14428	5677	20106
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	61192	88005	149197	72270	15332	87602
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	17493 10892	41415	58909 38793	10843 $7297$	4520 1630	15364 8927
Perth Banking Company	Perth Banking Company	Perth	38656	10892	27900 32689	38793 45437	9132	1983	11115
Central Bank of Scotland	Central Bank of Scotland	Perth	42933	12/40	02009	40401	9102	1909	11119

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 19th day of August 1852.